

PO No. | 4500090794

Page 1 of 4 Date: 07/13/2017

Ship To:

Ariba Virtural Storage Location San Diego CA 92101

Bill To:

Open Space 202 C Street, 5th Floor San Diego CA 92101

Billing Contact: Danisha Jackett

Telephone:

E-Mail: DFJACKETT@SANDIEGO.GOV

Vendor:

Aztec Landscaping Inc 7980 Lemon Grove Way Lemon Grove CA 91945-1820 Terms:

within 30 days Due net

Delivery Terms: FOB Destination

Buyer: Christopher Moore

Telephone: 619-236-7254

Vendor ID: 10017383 Telephone:619-464-3303 E-Mail: rafael@azteclandscaping.com

E-Mail: CMoore@sandiego.gov

.ine#	Serv#	tem ID/Description Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc UoM Conv Factor	Extended Price
1	FY18 BRUSH MGT H	HERBICIDE TREATMENT	06/30/2018	320 HR	36.51 HR	USD 11,683.20
	Provide as-needed brush management services for FY 18 as provided by contact #4600002168 services performed onsite, update insurance as required from 7.01.17 through 6.30.2018.					
	Update insurance ar	nd business tax as required.				
	Dept/Invoice Mark Jennings 619-685-1313					
	Billing Contact Danisha Jackett 619-685-1324					
	WAGE REQUIREME	ENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUTI				
	is entering into a cor or she is aware of th with such provisions A. PREVAILING WA 22.3019, constructio work performed undlaws. For constructic exceeding \$25,000 a work performed undcontractor and its su wage laws including This requirement is i pursuant to San Diec Contractor must deteclassification of work and pay the highest applies to workers w 1. Compliance with F 1720 through 1861 c subcontractors shall Contract are paid no determined by the D Relations (DIR). This preconstruction phasinspection and land	ervices detailed in this purchase order, Contract with the City. Contractor certifies the ewage provisions described herein and before commencing services. GES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal n, alteration, demolition, repair and mairer this Contract is subject to State prevaint or state prevaint or alteration, demolition, repair and er this Contract cumulatively exceeding becontractors shall comply with State prevaint of the contract cumulatively exceeding becontractors shall comply with State prevaint of the contract of the contract cumulatively exceeding becontractors shall comply with State prevaint of the contract of the requirement to pay Livingo Municipal Code sections 22.4201throgomine which per diem rate is highest for the two rates to their employees. Living the are not subject to Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuar of the California Labor Code, the Contract ensure that all workers who perform wo the less than the prevailing Department of Ir is includes work performed during the decise of construction including, but not limisurveying work. Prevailing rate of per diem wages are of	code section intenance illing wage umulatively maintenance \$15,000, the voilling ad below. ing Wage ing to sections ates. it to sections ater and its rk under this in wages as industrial sign and ited to,			

IMPORTANT!

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to 'Billing Contact person at Bill-To address listed above

SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL



PO No. 4500090794

Date: 07/13/2017

Page 2 of 4

Line#	Serv#	Item ID/Description Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Conv Factor	Extended Price	
		available for inspection to any interested party of	n				
	request. Copies	of the prevailing rate of per diem wages also ma	y be				
		ww.dir.ca.gov/OPRL/DPreWageDetermination.ht					
		ts subcontractors shall post a copy of the prevaili					
	•	wages determination at each job site and shall m	nake				
		o any interested party upon request.	otoo				
	_	ates determined by the DIR refer to expiration dawage rate does not refer to a predetermined wag					
	•	he expiration date, then the published rate of wa					
	·	for the life of this Contract. If the published wage	-				
		redetermined wage rate to become effective upo					
		published wage rate and the predetermined wag					
	on file with the D	IR, such predetermined wage rate shall become)				
	effective on the	date following the expiration date and shall apply	to				
		he same manner as if it had been published in sa					
		e predetermined wage rate refers to one or more					
	•	tion dates with additional predetermined wage ra					
	•	dates occur during the life of this Contract, each					
		etermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract					
	•	e expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the					
	•	letermined wage rates expires during the life of the rage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contra					
		Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors sha					
		fornia Labor Code section 1775 in the event a we					
		e prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in wh					
	•	ployed. This shall be in addition to any other					
		ties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 - 1	1861.				
	Payroll Recor	ds. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comp	oly with				
	California Labor	Code section 1776, which generally requires kee	eping				
		records, verifying and certifying payroll records,	and				
	•	ailable for inspection. Contractor shall require its					
		o also comply with section 1776. Contractor and					
		hall submit weekly certified payroll records online					
		ased Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is r					
	•	subcontractors submit certified payroll records to and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the	uie				
	•	d in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labo	nr .				
	·	the manner required in Labor Code section 177					
		Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply w					
		Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 conce					
	employment and	I wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held	-				
	responsible for the	he compliance of their subcontractors with section	ins				
	1777.5, 1777.6 a						
		rs. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply w					
		Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but	not				
	()	trict working hours on public works contracts to	al in				
	-	y and forty hours a week, unless all hours workers per day are compensated at not less than 1½ t					
		r; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on desi					
		d subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for e					
		s more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per we					
		ornia Labor Code sections1810 through 1815.	***				
		visions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include	e at a				
		of the following provisions in any contract they e					
	into with a subco	ontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1					
		7.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861.					
		Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordar					
		Code section 3700 is required to secure the pay					
		its employees and by signing this Contract, Con					
		m aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the					
		Code which require every employer to be insure ers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance					
	•	the provisions of that code, and I will comply wit					
		e commencing the performance of the work of the					
	Contract."	s seement and performance of the work of the					
		ance Program. The City has its own Labor Comp	pliance				
		zed in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will with					
otes: Th	s: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/				055: 1	OT D 4 0	
IMPORTANTI					SEE LAST PAGI		
	IMPORTANT!					TOTAL	
		•				IUIAL	
Angura	e nromnt naum	ents, PO # must appear on all shipment person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed above	ants and invoices	· all invoices must be	101	IOIAL	



PO No. 4500090794

Date: 07/13/2017

Page 3 of 4

Line#	Serv#	tem ID/Description Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Conv Factor	Extended Price
****	contract payments winadequate by the Cestablished after an entity that underpaying please contact the CDepartment at 619-29. Contractor and Sis subject to complia contractor or subcorin a bid proposal, su Public Contract Cod public work, as defir currently registered. Section 1725.5. In a is not a violation of t submit a bid that is a Professions Code on Code, provided the compusuant to Section 9.1 A Contractor's is not registered pur a solicitation shall not for considering the befollowing apply: (1) topening; (2) within the subcontractor is regispecified in Labor Coreplaced by another Code section 4107. 9.2 A contract enterviolation of Labor Cocancellation, provide unlawful, void, or vobody, contractor, or of section 1725.5 of 9.3 By performing sis certifying that he con this public works with Labor Code section 4105. Code section 1725.5 of 9.3 By performing sis certifying that he con this public works with Labor Code section 1725.5 of 9.3 By performing sis certifying that he con this public works with Labor Code section 1725.5 of 9.3 By performing sis certifying that he con this public works with Labor Code section 1725.5 of 9.3 By performing sis certifying that he con this public works with Labor Code section 1725.5 of 9.3 By performing sis certifying that he con this public works with Labor Code section 1725.5 of 9.3 By performing sis certifying that he con this public works with Labor Code section 1725.5 of 9.3 By performing sis certifying that he con this public works with Labor Code section 1725.5 of 9.3 By performing sis certifying that he con this public works with Labor Code section 1725.5 of 9.3 By performing sis certifying that he con this public works with Labor Code section 1725.5 of 9.3 By performing sis certifying that he con this public works with Labor Code section 1725.5 of 9.3 By performing sis certifying that he con this public works with Labor Code section 1725.5 of 9.3 By performing sis certifying that he con this public works with Labor Code section 1725.5 of 9.3 By performing sis cert	when payroll records are delinquent or deeme ity or other governmental entity, or it has bee investigation by the City or other government of the power of the power of the power of the payroll of the p	n tall stance, ctring stance, ctring s project A ed the act for a), "[i]t and ontract K on onse to ds stance all provide ge 2.4245. The benefits ch or covered to s gulations section or mination dinance		Conv Factor	
	Item partially deliver	ea				
Notes: Th	he Terms and Condit	ions of this Purchase Order are availab	le at http://sandiego	o.gov/purchasing/	SEE LA	ST PAGE
	IMPORTANT!				FOP '	TOTAL



PO No. 4500090794

Date: 07/13/2017

Page 4 of 4

Provide as-needed brush management services for FY 18 as provided by contact #460002168 services performed onsite, update insurance as required. Depthywoice Mark Jennings 619-685-1313 Billing Contact Demths Jacobatt 619-685-1324 Item completely delivered FY18 EXT LABOR 063002018 500 HR 26.16 HR USD 13.0 Provides as-needed brush management services for FY 18 as provided by contact additional contact of the services performed onsite, update insurance as required. Depthyroice Mark Jennings 619-685-1313 Billing Contact Demths Jacobatt 619-685-1324 Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandlego.gov/purchasing/ Line Item Total \$ 2,023,54	Line#	Serv#	Item ID/Description Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Conv Factor	Exte	ended Price
required. Depth ratio hites Alemings 19-885-1313 Billing Contact Danishs Jacksts 619-885-1324 Telem completely delivered Tyre EXT LABOR 06/30/2018 500 HR 28-16 HR USD 13,0 Provide as-needed brush management services for FY 18 as provided by contact #40000/2189 services performed onsite, update insurance as required. Depth ratio as the contact Danishs Jacksts 13 belief of 19-885-1313 Billing Contact Danishs Jacksts 619-885-1324 Jacksts 13-885-1324 Jacksts 13-885-	2	Provide as-need	ed brush management services for FY 18 as pr	ovided by	300 ACR	6662.59 ACR	USD	1,998,777.00
Billing Contact Durintan Jackset 018-065-1324 Tem completely delivered Tem completely delivered Total Ext LABOR 08/30/2018 500 HR 26.16 HR USD 13.0 Provide as-needed brush management services for FY 18 as provided by contact #46/00/2168 services performed onsite, update insurance as required. Depthylovice Mark senings 618-065-1313 Billing Contact Danisha Jackset 619-065-1324 Solution Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandlego.gov/purchasing/		required. Dept/Invoice	2168 services performed onsite, update insura	nce as				
Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ Item completely delivered 600 HR 26.16 HR USD 13.0		619-685-1313 Billing Contact						
Provide as-needed brush management services for FY 18 as provided by contact #4600002168 services performed onsite, update insurance as required. Dept/Invoice Mark Jennings 619-685-1313 Billing Contact Danisha Jackett 619-685-1324 Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/	***		delivered					
contact #4600002168 services performed onsite, update insurance as required. Dept/Invoice Mark Jennings 619-665-1313 Billing Contact Danisha Jackett 619-685-1324 Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ Line Item Total § 2,023,54	3	FY18 EXT LABO	R	06/30/2018	500 HR	26.16 HR	USD	13,080.00
Mark Jennings 619-685-1313 Billing Contact Danisha Jackett 619-685-1324 Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ Line Item Total \$ 2,023,54		contact #460000						
Danisha Jackett 619-685-1324 Danisha Jackett 619-685-1324		Mark Jennings						
Line Item Total \$ 2,023,54		Danisha Jackett						
Line Item Total \$ 2,023,54								
Line Item Total \$ 2,023,54								
Line Item Total \$ 2,023,54								
Line Item Total \$ 2,023,54								
Line Item Total \$ 2,023,54								
Line Item Total \$ 2,023,54								
Line Item Total \$ 2,023,54								
Line Item Total \$ 2,023,54								
	Notes: Th	ne Terms and Co	nditions of this Purchase Order are availa	ble at http://sandiego.	.gov/purchasing/	Line Item Total	\$ 2	2,023,540.2
o ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be rected to *Billing** Contact person at *Bill-To** address listed above** PO Total \$ 2,023,54		IMPORTANT!						0.00